ANCHORAGE, ALASKA

A RESOLunON OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING FIFTY-SIX
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ($56,600) FROM THE PARTNERS FOR DOWNTOWN
PROGRESS TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241) FOR WELLNESS COURT
COORDINATOR SERVICES IN THE DEPARTMENT OF LAW, MUNICIPAL PROSECUTOR'S
OFFICE.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES'

Section 1. That the sum of Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($56,600) is hereby appropriated from
the Partners for Downtown Progress to the Federal Categorical Grant Fund (241) for the Wellness Court
Coordinator services in the Department of Law, Municipal Prosecutor's Office.

Section 2. That this resolution is effective immediately upon its passage and approval